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Chair 
 
Cindy L. Davis  
Deputy Director, Division of Building & Fire 
Regulations 
Virginia Department of Housing & Community 
Development 
600 E Main Street, Suite 300 
Richmond, VA 23219 
(804) 371-7151 Office 
cindy.davis@dhcd.virginia.gov 
 
Board Liaison 
 
Brenda A. Thompson, MCP, MPA 
Manager, Building Inspections  
Clark County Department of Building & Fire 
Prevention  
4701 W. Russell Road  
Las Vegas, NV 89118 
(702) 455-8043 Office 
bat@clarkcountynv.gov 
 
 
Staff Liaison: 
Mark Johnson  
Executive Vice President & Director of Business 
Development  
3060 Saturn Street, Suite 100 
Brea, CA 92821 
(888) 422-7233, x3248  Office  
(562) 331-4608  Cell 
mjohnson@iccsafe.org 
Assistant:   Casey Thomas 
(888) 422-7233, x3389  Office  
(203) 214-8101 Cell 
cthomas@iccsafe.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Certification Committee 
 
Hakim Bayyoud 
Plans & Floodplain Administrator 
Beaufort County 
100 Ribaut Road 
Beaufort, SC 29901 
(843) 255-2071 
hbayyoud@bcgov.net 
(2 Year Term) 
 
Gerard Cattani, CBO 
Building Official  
Orange County Public Schools 
6501 Magic Way, Bldg 100 C 
Orlando, FL 32809 
(407) 317-3700 
gerard.cattani@ocps.net 
(2 Year Term) 
 
Cindy L. Davis 
Deputy Director, Division of Building & Fire 
Regulations 
Virginia Department of Housing & Community 
Development 
600 E Main Street, Suite 300 
Richmond, VA 23219 
(804) 371-7151 Office 
cindy.davis@dhcd.virginia.gov 
(1 Year Term) 
 
Rick Hopkins  
Building Official 
Pierce County 
2401 S35th Street 
Tacoma, WA 98409 
(253) 798-7126 Office  
rhopki1@co.pierce.wa.us 
(3 Year Term) 
 
Kenneth Morong 
Project Manager 
Terracon 
15080 A Circle  
Omaha, NE 68144 
(402) 384-7016 
kenneth.morong@terracon.com  
(1 Year Term) 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
Autumn Wollmann 
Deputy Building Official  
Willdan Engineering 
1440 E Missouri Ave, Suite C170 
Phoenix, AZ 85014 
(480) 787-5526  Office  
ahartsoe@icloud.com 
(3 Year Term) 
 
 
Staff Liaison: 
Michelle Porter 
Director 
Certification and Testing 
900 Montclair Road 
Birmingham, AL  35213-1206 
(888) 422-7233, x5247 Office  
(205) 222-0561 Blackberry 
mporter@iccsafe.org 
             
 
Education Committee 
 
Michael Boso 
Chief Building Official 
City of Grove City 
4035 Broadway 
Grove City, OH 43123 
(614) 277-3076 
mboso@grovecityohio.gov 
(2 Year Term) 
 
John A. Delesandro 
Supervisor of Licensing & Education Units  
Division of Codes and Standards  
P. O. Box 802 
Trenton, NJ 08652-0802 
(609) 984-7834 Office  
john.delesandro@dca.nj.gov 
(3 Year Term) 
 
Dave Horras 
Chief Building Official  
City of Westminster, CO 
4800 W 92nd Avenue 
Westminster, CO 80031 
(303) 658-2077  Office 
dhorras@cityofwestminster.us 
(1 Year Term) 
 
 

 
 
 
James Lake 
Vice President of Field Operations 
National Fire Sprinkler Association 
12 Clearwater Drive 
Plymouth, MA 02360 
(617) 372-6214 Office 
lake@nfsa.org 
(3 Year Term) 
 
Sean Reid 
Director of Zoning and Codes 
Douglas County Zoning and Codes 
3755 E 25th Street 
Lawrence, KS  
(785) 331-1343  Office 
sreid@douglascountyks.org 
(1 Year Term) 
 
Nancy Springer 
Building Division Manager, CBO 
Butte County—Building Division 
7 County Center Drive 
Oroville, CA 95965 
(530) 538-7159 Office 
nspringer@buttecounty.net 
(2 Year Term) 
 
Staff Liaison: 
Tracy L. Lendi, PhD 
Vice President, Training & Education  
4051 W. Flossmoor Road 
Country Club Hills, IL 60478 
(888) 422-7233, x4302 Office  
tlendi@iccsafe,org 
 


